
RELEASABLE CABLE TIES 
HEAVY DUTY

Features
     The releasable cable tie permits easy release & reuse with thumb release button

Specification
Material:                 
Color:                      
Operating Temp:    
Flammability Rating: 
Installation:             
Test Certificate:      
Packing:                   
Unit:                         

Nylon 66
Natural, Black

0 0
-40 C to +85 C
UL 94V-2
By hand or tool cat no. TT-3, TT-4, TT-5
CE recognized/ROHS compliance
100 pcs bag in all sizes & 1000 pcs. bag upto 200mm length
100 Pcs/Pkt & 1000 Pcs/K

Key Industries
Automobile  ● Chemicals & Refineries  ● Drug & Pharma 
● Electrical / Electronics  ● White Goods & Appliances

Length 
(mm)

150

200

250

300

380

Width
 (mm)

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

7.0

Thickness
(mm)

1.60

1.60

1.60

1.60

1.60 

Length
 (inch)

6

8

10

11.8

15.0

Tensile Strength 
Kg (lbs)

22 (49)

22 (49)

22 (49)

22 (49)

22 (49)

Maxi. Bundle 
Dia (mm)

32

50

65

80

105

Natural 100 pcs 
pack Cat No.

SLR-150H

SLR-200H

SLR-250H

SLR-300H

SLR-368H

Black 100 pcs 
pack Cat No.

SLR-150H/B

SLR-200H/B

SLR-250H/B

SLR-300H/B

SLR-368H/B

Application 
     These are useful in harnessing where changes are 
     anticipated during development, production or 
     in the field
     Also used for temporary bag packing  

Tolerance Dimension (mm):  Length - ±1 to 3, Width - ±0.2, Thickness - ±0.1


