# RELEASABLE CABLE TIES HEAVY DUTY



### **Application**

- These are useful in harnessing where changes are anticipated during development, production or in the field
- Also used for temporary bag packing



#### **Key Industries**

Automobile • Chemicals & Refineries • Drug & Pharma • Electrical / Electronics • White Goods & Appliances

## **Specification**

Material: Nylon 66
Color: Natural, Black
Operating Temp: -40°C to +85°C

Flammability Rating: UL 94V-2

Installation:
By hand or tool cat no. TI-3, TI-4, TI-5
Test Certificate:
CE recognized/ROHS compliance

Packing: 100 pcs bag in all sizes & 1000 pcs. bag upto 200mm length

**Unit:** 100 Pcs/Pkt & 1000 Pcs/K

#### **Features**

• The releasable cable tie permits easy release & reuse with thumb release button

Length (mm)	Width (mm)	Thickness (mm)	Length (inch)	Tensile Strength Kg (lbs)	Maxi. Bundle Dia (mm)	Natural 100 pcs pack Cat No.	Black 100 pcs pack Cat No.
150	7.0	1.60	6	22 (49)	32	SLR-150H	SLR-150H/B
200	7.0	1.60	8	22 (49)	50	SLR-200H	SLR-200H/B
250	7.0	1.60	10	22 (49)	65	SLR-250H	SLR-250H/B
300	7.0	1.60	11.8	22 (49)	80	SLR-300H	SLR-300H/B
380	7.0	1.60	15.0	22 (49)	105	SLR-368H	SLR-368H/B

**Tolerance Dimension (mm):** Length -  $\pm 1$  to 3, Width -  $\pm 0.2$ , Thickness -  $\pm 0.1$